BA-PHALABORWA MUNICIPALITY
“The Home of Marula and Wildlife”

APPROVED SCHEDULE OF TARIFFS FOR 2013/14 FINANCIAL YEAR

TARIFF BOOK 2013/ 2014
2013

WATER tariffs (Domestic — bulk: townhouses/ flats/ multiple dwellings

per Etf/Unit)
Consumption Bands 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Approved Approved | Approved
Tariff per kl | Tariff per | Tariff
kl per kl
From 0-6 ki R 3.68 R 3.90 R 4.13
From 7 - 30kl R 4.60 R 4.88 R 5.17
From 31 - 60kl R 6.15 R 6.52 R 6.91
From 61 — 90kl R 7.38 R 7.82 R 8.29
From 91kl and above R 8.90 R 9.43 R 10.00
Basic charge (0 - 2000 sqm) R 68.00 R 72.00 R76.32
Basic charge per 2000 - 4000 136.00 R144.16 R 152.81
Basic charge per 4000 and above R172.40 R 182.74 R 193.70




WATER Business and Industrially Zoned Erven & Other Govt Institutions

and other related entities

Consumption Bands 2011/12 2012/13  12013/14
Approved Approved | Approved
Tariffs per kl | Tariff Tariff
per kl per ki
Supply of water per ki R 8.50 R 9.00 R 9.54
Basic charge up to 6000 sqm R 300.00 R 318.00 |R 337.08
Basic charge over 6000 sqm New R 477.00 |R 505.62

Water Body Corporates (if more than Three (3) units are connected to one
(1) meter)/ Churches/Schools and related entity

Body Corporate in terms of Land use Management scheme.

Consumption Bands

2011/12
Approved
Tariffs per ki

2012/13
Approved
Tariff per ki

2013/14
Approved
Tariff

per kl




Supply of water per kl up to 500kl R 6.50 R 6.89 R 7.30

Supply of water per kl Over 500kl R 8.50 R 9.00 R 9.54

Basic charge up to 6000 sqm R 300.00 R 318.00 R 337.08

Basic charge over 6000 sqm New R 477.00 R 505.62

Reconnection charges

Time of Reconnection 2011/12 2012/13 2013 /14
Approved Approved Approve
Tariffs Tariffs d Tariffs

During working hours: normal R 424.00 R 450.00 R 477

reconnection

During working hours: request for R689.00 R 730.00 R 773.80

urgent reconnection

After working hours: request for R 689.00 R 730.00 R 773.80

reconnection




Charge for Temporary Disconnection

Time of Temporary 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Disconnection Approved Approved Approved
Tariffs Tariff Tariff
During working hours R 307.40 R 326.00 R 345.56
After working hours: request for R 477.00 R 506.00 R 536.36
disconnection
GENERAL SERVICES

Any service rendered upon request by a consumer and not provided for in this tariff
book shall be charged for at the estimated cost to the council, plus 10 %
administration costs.

TESTING OF METERS




2011/ 12 2012/13 2013/14
Approved | Approved Approved
Tariff Tariff Tariff

The charge for testing a meter at the | R 233.20 R 248.00 R 262.88

request of a consumer shall be:

The debtor is credited with same amount if the meter is faulty

WATER LEAKAGE

Average may be charged where the leakage was reported and repaid, on production
of proof by client., if the account was up-to-date, other conditions apply (proof of
expenditure by client is required and that the repaid is done within two month).

Labour cost will be determined by Technical Services depending on number
of hours and personnel involved

NEW CONNECTIONS WATER (vat inclusive)

Size Of the Meter Connection Fee




. 20 mm and less

. 25 mm
. 40 mm
V. 50 mm
V. 50mm and Greater

R 1450
R 1933
R 7 250
R12 084
Cost Plus 10%

SEWERAGE SERVICE CHARGE

The owner of any erf or piece of land, with or without improvements, which is, or in

the opinion of the Council can be, connected to the sewer network, shall monthly pay

to the Council, in terms of the following charges

Domestic Sewerage Charges

Consumption Bands 2011/12 2012/13 2013 /14

Size of Erven Approved Tariff| Approved Approved Tariff
Tariff

For the first 750m? or part  |R 63.60 R 67.42 R 71.47

thereof, of surface area of

the erf

Above 750m? up to 1 500m* |R 81.09 R 85.96 R 91.12

of the surface area of the

erf:

Above 1 500m? up to R 142.50 R 151.05 R 160.11

3000m? of the surface area

of the erf

Above 3000m? R 187.42 R 198.57 R 204.48




Business and Industrially Zoned Erven & Govt Institutions

Consumption Bands 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14

Size of Erven Approved Approved Approved Tariff
Tariffs Tariff

For the first 1500m? or part |New R280.00 R 269.80

thereof, of surface area of

the erf

Above 1 500m? up to New R420.00 R 445.20

3000m? of the surface area

of the erf

Above 3000m? New R630.00 R 667.80

Sewer Body Corporate (if more than Three (3) units are connected to one (1)
meter)/ Churches/ Flats(Sectional title Unit)




Consumption Bands 2011/12 2012/13 2013 /14
Size of Erven Approved Approved Approved Tariff
Tariffs Tariff
For the first 1500m? or part |New R 280.00 R 296.80
thereof, of surface area of
the erf
Above 1 500m? up to New R 420.00 R 445.20
3000m? of the surface area
of the erf
Above 3000m? New R 630.00 R 667.80
Flat/ Sectional Title Unit Per | New R 67.42 R 71.47
Unit Per Months
CONSERVANCY/ SEPTIC TANKS
2012/13 2013/14 %change
Approved Approved
Tariff Tariff

Erven that cannot be connected to the main sewer and where a conservancy tank is

installed:

Per month, regardless of the

number of removals

R 58.30

R 61.80

6%

CONNECTION FEES




For every sewer connection, the estimated cost plus 10 % shall be payable in advance

together with the application fees as set out in the Building Tariff.

CHARGES FOR INDUSTRIAL EFFLUENT

The monthly charge for the discharge of industrial effluent into the municipal drain,

in terms of section 78 of the By Laws, is calculated according to the following

formula:

2012/13 2013/14 Approved | %change
Approved Tariff Tariff
Industries & Dept of Public Works (Old Air Force Base)
Cost per month, regardless | R 371.00 R 393.26 6%

of the number of deposit




